8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV \S \OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-015909 080CT2018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE F FCR-20-002563 21FE82020 | TB | RK
F ECR-20-0144617 130CT2020 | F/ TE
2150203-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 0 | [CR-20.014839 ToocT200 1 owe | oE
2150203-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150203-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150203-7 G T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T7-2150203-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
- W 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
INSULT3 05 mm [ 1207 F - W 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
" | 3\ - W 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICAZ%@%E%EF;UC”ONS L] S 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W - 1 - 27844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
- W 1 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- W 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il N B R A 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME : ’
0 SER{Ei_FASTON CELEPIACLE - W 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL [14-20109 - - -t 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] ’
éEEH%?&?%N , , , N T R 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 202127 ?7-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS AF>PLI{ZDLfL - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 2021272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TiQ&fﬁjMAL TE6E;2gNﬁL Tigggggkﬁt wakiggfwg - 1 1 1 | 90 1en 1t OLDDOWN . TERWINAL o5
60415 505087 16053320 5160555 ] - 202127 2168400-8 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
1604243 1505283 1505341 5 1605557 - W 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
160484 -1 1605284 160534-7 5-160555-5 - ] W W 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
160484-4 160528-5 160534-3 5-160555-7 - - 1 - 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
160484-5 1605331 160534-4 5-160555-8 - 3] 3] 3123 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
160484-7 160533-2 160534-5 6-160555-1 - 2121217 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
160484-9 160533-5 160534-9 - 2 I 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRF v CRIMP HEIGHT .I‘CRIMP%{IGHT 4 S A A R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1 00mm? 1. 04+/-0.05 [.0414/-.002] 8.0 S A I I I 2063961-6 FEED FINGER o
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.5 3\| - W 1 1 W 1752354-6 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 5C
0 70mm?2 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-. 0021 8.6 - ] 7 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002]1 9 FWARNING - - 1 -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 2119653 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1) SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ U [T [T [T ] 219655-5 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - } } } } 128?2& Eég A;;E@BL;)HEF(QQQ\N;; jf
- - s s 0
AN ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - - -
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS [ 07T 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
Lfl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l 2021272 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 31
5$§§£§€(@§UE§$SE§A%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND oo o 5168083 SCR. SKT HD AP Rofs. M4 X 8.0 9
- W 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247. _ D g g D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - j 1 1 1 SIS SLATE STRIP GUIDE ¥
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T2 121217 > 00081 -3 SPRING. COMPRESSION o0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 1 1 1 oo i >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - ] 1 1 ] 1803152-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 W W 1803151 -3 SIRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4 4] 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (i
N - W 1 1 1 2-240644-6 PLATE REAR SHEAR 11
- 202127 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - W 1 1 1 240647~ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N | 22 1 1333215-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 1 1 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG |
- ] 1 1 1 2-240641-4 SPACER 5
- W 1 1 1 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNT T 2 12 1T [T 1-1633961-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - S - - ’
N ] 22 1 3-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TIF ST e o CANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie et aktion | DWN 0ZMARCOT? — TE Connectivii
C.CHEN — Y
CHSK . 02MAR2012 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02MARZ2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Ve d 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : | e e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2150203 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e = Ol CCED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

— 16.44+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

0Z2MARZ20T12 C )

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWCNCHEN TE COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 02MARZ201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 02MAR201 2 | NAME
- I CRUZ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %XgTrtf%X[w Tﬁ}i(j \/{Z Fif; I <>Fw - Wf CCCCCCC Applicator
IO Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L : :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150203
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150203- 1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150203-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150203-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
%i?g — 815%7m W;PE -1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TSITRERE il SRETE - - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
o T NEERRE 2119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICA18§%§81§UCTIONS 0 -] 27119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-1 ] 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE g l l e s e b TR LD ﬂi
~ = - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 > COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
125-.156 IN [3.18-3.96 mm] 063-.120 IN [1.60-3.05 mm] T TV "EED CAV AR FEEOD 57
T BRE HERE 21680838 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S\~ | ] 11995972 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
160415 160528 | 1605339 121605340 sl I 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
160415-7 160578-7 1-160533-0 5-160555- 1 - ] 1 180360/7-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
160424-3 160528-3 160534-1 5-160555-7 -1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
160484- 1 160528-4 160534-2 5-160555-5 -1 ] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
160484-4 160528-5 160534-3 5-160555-7 - 1202 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
160484-5 160533~ 1 160534-4 5-160555-8 - 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
160484-7 160533-2 160534-5 6-160555- | -1 272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
160484-9 160533-5 160534-9 - 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 59
e - -] 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT
S17F =) e AT SEFERENCE SETTTNG ~ [ 33| 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
S e i u . - 1272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
. mm . +/-0. . + /- . _ _
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.5 c|c SRARLEE. NUT, HEX, REG, RofS, WJ >4
o 0 59570 05 T 0395/~ 0073 " - 1202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
0 08 0 i o 0 00 v 00 - -1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
‘ ' ' ' ' ‘ FWARNING -] - 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N - | 1] 1752354-6 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
ﬂ..l SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 l fé;iiégl EEED gﬁ!é PEEHEEEB8 T j?
ZL THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ’ S
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
Zlﬁw%RTogwmjm INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CUURER SR A AL TR A SAEELEN SLR, SHT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
LEL -1 ] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. e 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofy, M4 A 30 2o
-1 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 ] 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. c |2 c-cee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
-1 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1803152-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il 1803151-3 SIRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 1 2-240644-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
-1 222 1-240645-0 SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 24064721 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1333215-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - |1 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 2-240641-4 SPACER 5
-1 ] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633961-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S I - - ’
T T ] 3-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T2WARZTT2 — TE Comect v
C.CHEN G Y
CHSK . 02MAR201? (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02MARZ2012 | NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150203 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET or e G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

VW @™ |
I

] 1@@RH
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

D)

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

.

&)
~—
RO
ST
TR

A\
®

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

0ZMARZ2012

T S BT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C C H EN :) TE Connectivi ny
CHi 02MAR2012 e ‘
PACIEFTC VERSTON i —
[\ DIMENSTONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS N
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD £

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
) - fﬁpl Ei:g& \

- ’ _LCRUL_ SRR Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 & Lo b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ' ' Co - APPL}CAT\ONSPEC ]
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) G;Zis L 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150203
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




